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47-041

■02851

L5-LP

Proposed Well
Evans 1213 S-6H

Tod Hole■Top Hole

" '47=041^
■01786

47^O41-0233/^
\

47-041
-02307 ^^^^^■041-01233

Sh^41-01760

\
Bottom Hole
7.5' Spot

STATE OF

e
-1/2" Iron pm

47-041-03547.
47-041-00441I, the undersigned, hereby certify

that this plat Is correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief and

shows all the information required
by law and the rules Issued and

prescribed by the Department of
Environmental Protection.

500 Buffer

500" Buffer

\
Kevin S. Jamet, P.S. 2305

V
47-041-02687

V —^-''''^^kail 5/8" Rebar w/cap^47-041-02179
^47-041-0262147-041

7-041-02620 -01847

3000'

4^41-02851
47-041-01843

Wafer
We//^ Proposed Well 47-041-02619

Evans 1213 S-6H
Top Hole

47-041-00287^ 47.041.02646#47-04^NoTag47-041-01786^
47-041-02307-0

47-041-023050 47-041-01233

UBtBll 2

DascnptionBeanng
Match Line

1.074.3'

1,373.1

519.0'

2,489.6'

978.0'

#47-041-02619

#47-041-01847

Gate Post

5/8" Rebar w/cap

Landing point

N89°55'W

S 66"38' E

S 26"48' E

Siri2'E

S 82"40' E

47-041-0153247-041-02610

Note: 0 water wells was found within 1500 of proposed well. No
t or
dry
pad
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DECEIVED
Office of Oil-iryi rjn.

KJ 2 8

WV Oepr^r.-neT
Environme.nia! Prc:L'e.,iun

FILE NO: 235-36-12-19
DRAWING NO: Evans 1213 S-6H Well Plat
SCALE: r = 2000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

OCRS, Bridgeport, WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: October 7 20 21

OPERATOR'S Wai NO. Evans 1213 S-6H

API WELL NO

47 - 041 - 05722

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL E GAS
{IF GAS) PRODUCTION :

□ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
□ STORAGE □ DEEP E SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1,227.6' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek
DISTRICT: Freemans Creek

SURFACE OWNER:Suzanne L. Evans & James M.. Ill
ROYALTY OWNER: Mary C. Bumside, et al, et al

Btm: Weston

QUADRANGLE: Top: Camden
COUNTY: Lewis

ACREAGE: 294.00
LEASE NO: ACREAGE: 294.00

PROPOSED WORK: □ DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□PERFORATE NEW FORMATION B OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL {SPECIFY) bh-mod

6,760'TVD
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMAT!ON:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH:26,072' tmd

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Oupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg.WV 26101

11/19/2021



HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Evans 1213 S-6H MOD

Detail 2

Match Line

47-041-01630

Detail 3

47-041-00912^

Detail 4^^Page 2 of 3

47-041-00567

Evans 1213 S-6H
Bottom Hole

Detail 3-1"=500'
Detail 1 • r=500'

received

Office of Oil and Gas m

0CT 2 8 2021
\®\ \  [ WV Department of

Environmental Protection

Detail 4 -1"=500'Detail 2 - r=500*

Evans 1213 S-6H
Bottom Hole

FILE NO: 235-36-12-19 October 7DATE:

Evans 1213 S-6HSTATE Of WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

OPERATOR'S WELL NO.

API WELL NO

47 - 041 - 05722

COUNTY PERMIT

Btm: Weston

QUADRANGLE: Top: Camden

COUNTY: Lewis

ACREAGE: 294.00

ACREAGE: 294.00

DRAWING NO: Evans 1213 S-6H Weil Plat
SCALE: r = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:
Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION;

CORS, Bridgeport. WV

WELL TYPE: □ OIL [S GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP El SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1,227.6' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek
DISTRICT: Freemans Creek

SURFACE OWNER:Suzanne L. Evans & James M..
ROYALTY OWNER: Mary C. Bumslde, et al, et ai LEASE NO:

PROPOSED WORK: □ DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□PERFORATE NEW FORMATION H OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) BH-MOD

6,760'TVD
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH:26,072 TMD

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White
ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg.WV 26101

11/19/2021



io Lease

2 J.S. Norris

4 Mary C. Burnslde, et al

7 L.E. Gall, et al

9 John W. Norris

12 J,E. Norris. et ux

14 Erma J- Bennett, et al

20 T. Lee Hudkins, et ux

21 Cassie G, Stuan

22 S.H. Baiiev. vrtdower

23 Pearl Stalnaker

24 Franklin McKinley. et ux

29 Lvdia L. Baiiev. el ai

30 Lester Linger, et al

HG Energy /I Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Evans 1213 S-6H MOD

Page 3 of 3

Notes:

Well No. Evans 1213 S-6H

UTM NAD 1963 (USSF)

Top Hole Coordinates
N; 14.205.067.27'

E; 1,777.991.97'

Landing Point Coordinates
N: 14.204.942.38'
E; 1,778.961.92'

Bottom Hole Coordinates

N: 14,187.415.65'
E; 1,785,155.21'

Well Location References

Not to Scale

5/8"

Rebar

Evans

1213 Pad

ik'

f Rabar

Proposed Well —^
Evans 1213 S-6H

Notes: Wei! No. Evans 1213 S-6H

West Virginia Coordinate System of 1927, North Zone
based upon Differential GPS Measurements.

Top htole coordinates Bottom Hole coordinates
Latitude: 39''06'55.7r Latitude: 39*04'00.78"
Longitude: 80°30'54.48" Longitude: 80°29'24.83"

UTMZone 17. NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates Bottom Hole Coordinates
N: 4,329.713.163m N: 4.324.332.939m
E: 541,933.036m E: 544.116.396m

Piat orientation and comer and well references are

based upon the grid north meridian. Weil location
references are based upon the magnetic meridian.

Legend

Proposed gas wreil

Well Refererwe, as noted

Monument, as noted

Existing Well, as noted

Existing Plugged Weil, as noted

Digitized Welt, as noted

Creek or Drain

Existing Road

Surface boundary (approx.)

Adjoiner surface tracts (approx.)

Wellhead Layout (NTS)
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60 / 3.2

60/3

60/21

60/20

60/6

6D/103

60/18

80/12
eD/102

60/4

60/22

6D/6

6D/6

60/21

60/20

60/18

60/19

60/19,4

60/19.7

60/18.1

60/16

60/17

60/15.1

60/19.5

60/19.2

80/15

6E/13

6E/13.2
8E/13,4

6E 713,1

6e/13,13
6E 713.7

6E 713.8

6E/13.16

6E/13.5

8E/13.10

6E 713,6

8E/14

8E/14.4

6E/14.2

6E/14.5

6E/14.3

6E/14.1

6E/14.6

6E 714,7

6E/15.1

6E/16.5

6E/16.7

8E/15

6E/25

6E/25.1

13/6

13/5

13/4

13/9

13/8

13/7

13/14

6E/16,14

6E/16.13

6E/16.10

6E/16.15

6E/16.6

6E/24

6E/23.1

BE 122.2

6E/21

John K. Burnaidei
Bertha F. Benedum
"Phillip fe._Buriiiidr

Clarence 0, Thaeker, at ai
"BaafamlS'Bn'ranemiMtbn

& Storage Inc.
Bradford A. & Miehaiiirp. Taylor

"S^'dforiT^. & Michelle"D. Taylor
"BiiHford A. & Michelle P. Taylor

Bradford A. teylor
Bradford A. Taylor

"Bradford A. f aylor

666 / 44

87,

186.25

666/38

4461463

111 361

7627151

673/1

87371
lui.ro

Wanda A. White

David B, Hall & Wandall S. Hal)
"James R. 8 Mary Lou Myera (LE)
James R. A Mary Lou Myera (L^
Thome E. & Ladonna J. Cayton
Thome B. & Ladonna J. Oa^on
"Yhome E, ft Ladonna J. Cayton

Jessa & Bobbi Jo Bail

Jesse & Bobbi Jo Bail

Jesse & Bobbi Jo Bail

Brian K. & Sherri Skidmore
Raymond M. Paters
Tanya A. Cayton

Crav^ord & Alice A. Byrd
Thome E. & Ladonna J. Cayton
Thome E. & Ladonna J. Cayton

Charles F. ButnpteT
Joseph Anita D.'Kirp

"William 5.8'Katrlna &. Posey
Chandra & Melissa Krinov

"Willlam'g. \ Katrina 0, Posay
Dufltin & Mona Moodlspaw

Steve & Linda Cornell

Steve & Linda Comell

"Custin A fi/tbn'a Moodlspaw
Tony D. & Brande 6. Fisher

Cecil & Rose Clark

Linda Wright

Tom McNemar
Linda WrigHT

Charles McNemar

Tom McNerrtar

Linda Wright
Richard 0. & Patricia A. White

Richard 0. & Patricia A. White

Robert H. & Janet E. Bamett

Granville & Kay t4bsey
Pamela B. Carpenter

Robert H. & Janet E. Bamett

Denise Renee Smith

Linda Weaver

Robert H. & Janet E. Bamett

Robert H. & Janet E. Bamett

John A. Hefner

Delmer J. & Helen T. Butcher

WBR Rentals. LLC

Ni^lJ.Bean
Eugene R. Calhoun, et a!

Bemard J. Cutier & Beatrice Hsmilton

Jeffrey L, f'Isher
"Herbert W. Bleigh
Herbert W, Bleigh
Herbert W. Bleigh

Elizabeth A. Henline, et al

Joanna E. & Kevin N, Brttlon
Broad Run Baptist Church

William R. Pratt

769 / 66

W26/17e

727/811

727/811

651/145

551/145

881/145

720 1844

720 / 844

720 / 844

713/848

610/706

748/248

342 / 303

307 / 635

551/145

600/807

870 / 210

582 / 366

566/482

6041600

590 / 316

5621490

644139

886 / 497

598 / 606

617/240

F31/130
W49/290

F31/130

453/617

W49 / 290

F31/130

461 1259

461/259

614/466

490/162

573/431

602/516

W49/627

701 / 521

341/150

341/150

584 / 681

554 / 554

697/315

737/788

623 / 295

672 / 623

620/105
748/57

678/452

526/181

W55/143

663/377

314/411

W52/329

123,00

166.60

71.50

65.00

2.80

18.50

78.90

1.66

0.73

0.50

2.00

74.75

0,34

0.46

0.63
18.66

123.45

11.15

1,43

1.50

2.48

1.66

1.75

2.65

1.22

89.12

1,00

1.49

1.00

1,35

8.20

1.10

1.74

4.69

16.00

2.64

4.59

11.81

0.94

0.64

0.59

0.6S

0.77

0.63

0.86

2.02

2.77

1.47

2.65

1.76

10.27

34.77

48,58

53.68

msL

FILE NO: 235-36-12-19
DRAWING NO: Evans 1213 S-6H Well Plat

SCALE: 1" = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Bridgeport, WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: October 7 2021

OPERATORS WELL NO,
Evans 1213 S-6H

API WELL NO

47 - 041 - 05722

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL H GAS
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION :

□ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
□ STORAGE □ DEEP H SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1,227.6' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek
DISTRICT: Freemans Creek

SURFACE OWNER:Suzanne L. Evans & James M., Ill
ROYALTY OWNER: Mary C. Burnslde, et al, et al

Btm: Weston

QUADRANGLE: Top; Camden
COUNTY: Lewis
ACREAGE: 294.00

LEASE NO: ACREAGE: 294.00

PROPOSED WORK: □ DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION IS OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) BH-MOD

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
6,760'TVD

TARGET FORMATION:Marceilus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH:26,072'Tmd

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy ii Appalachia. LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

DESIGNATED AGENT; Diane C. White
ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg.WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

11/19/2021



-9,054' to Bottom Hole-

-4,293' to Top Hole ^HG Energy II Appalaehia, LLC
Well No. Evans 1213 S-€H MOD

TOP LATITUDE 39-07-30 gg
BTM LATITUDE 39-05-00
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Page 1 of 3
47-041

-02851

LS-LP

Proposed Well
Evans 1213 S-6H
■Top Hole Hole

7.5* Spot

®\
47-0410
02307

47-0410
-01786 /

47-O41-O233,7'0 47-041-012330® ̂^47-041-01760

.  - \
ottom Hole-,

7.5' Spot \

^1/2 Iron pin
47-041-03547

47-041-00441I, the undersigned, hereby certify
that this plat Is correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief and

shows all the information required
by law and the rules issued and

prescribed by the Department of
Env/ronma/ifa/ Protection.

SOO' Buffer

SCO' Buffer

Kevin S. James, P.S. 2305

47-041-02687 •>

Rebarw/cap047-O41-O217S
047-041-02621

47-041-01843

0

iDetail 2

O
X

£

§
o

03

5
<r>
CO
9)
Iff

47-041
'47-041-02620 -01847

^  0
3000'

Wafer
Well0

47-041-02851
0

0
Proposed Welt 47-041-02619

Evans 1213 S-6H
Top Hole

47-04f-00287-^ 47^1.q264i
\47-(W^o Tag .

47-041-017860
47-041-023070

47-041-023050 47-041-01233
1 Match Line

-41:^2610
Note: 0 water wells was found within 1500' of proposed well. No

occupied dwellings or buildings 2.500 square feel or larger used to
house or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry are located

wittiin 62a of the center of the well pad.

Tag Bearing Dist. Description

LI N 89*55'W 1.074.3' #47-041-02619

L2 S 66*38' E 1.373.1' #47-041-01847

L3 S 26*48' E 519.0' Gate Post

L4 S 11*12'E 2,489.6' 5/8" Rebar w/cap

L5 S 82*40' E 978.0' Landing point

FILE NO: 235-36-12-19
DRAWING NO: Evans 1213 S-6H Well Plat
SCALE: 1'' = 2000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Bridgeport. WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: October 7 20 21

OPStATORSWaiNO. Evans 1213 S-6H

47

API WELL NO KtP
- 041 - 05722

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL H GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP Kl SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1.227.6' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek
DISTRICT: Freemans Creek

SURFACE OWNER:Suzanne L. Evans & James M.. Ill
ROYALTY OWNER: Mary C. Bumside, et al, et a! LEASE NO:

Btm; Weston

QUADRANGLE: Top: Camden
COUNTY: Lewis
ACREAGE: 294.00

ACREAGE: 294.00

PROPOSED WORK: □ DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION Kl OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) BH-MQD

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
6,760' TVD

TARGET FORMATiON:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH:26.072' tmd

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy 11 Appalaehia. LLC
ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White
ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg.WV 26101 Parkersburg. WV 26101

11/19/2021



HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Evans 1213 S-6H MOD

Page 2 of 3 |

Match Line

Detail 2

47-041-0183

Detail 3

-009121—

: \ \. "^Detail 4

00567

Evans 1213 S-6H
Bottom Hots

X

Detail 1 - r=500' Detail 3 -1"=500'

\®\

I
Detail 2 -1"=500*

,  - V\ '@T
] \ ^ /.

®\ \@ ̂  • ^
3. \/, ̂

Detail 4 -1"=500'

@V I # 29
A  >#v-

Evans 1213 S-6H
Bottom Hole

FILE NO: 235-36-12-19

DRAWING NO: Evans 1213 S-6H Well Plat
SCALE; r = 2000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS. Bridgeport. WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: October 7 20 21

OPERATOR'S WELL NO.
Evans 1213 S-6H

API WELL NOkop

47 - 041 - 05722

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL EGAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP H SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1.227.6' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek

DISTRICT; Freemans Creek

Btm: Weston

QUADRANGLE: Top: Camden
COUNTY: Lewis

SURFACE OWNER:Suzanne L. Evans & James M.. Ill
ROYALTY OWNER: Mary C. Burnside, et al, et al

ACREAGE; 294.00
LEASE NO: ACREAGE: 294.00

PROPOSED WORK: □ DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□PERFORATE NEW FORMATION H OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) BH-MOD

_  6,760'TVD
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH:26.072' tmd

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

ADDRESS; 5260 Dupont Road
DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg. WV 26101

11/19/2021



ID Lease

2 J.S. Norhs

4 Mary C. Bumside. et al

7 LE. Gall, et al

9 John W. Norrts

12 J.E. Norris. et ux

14 Erma J. Bennett, et al

20 T. Lee Kudkins, et ux

21 Cassle G. Siuan

22 S.H. toile^. widower

23 Pearl Stalnaker

24 FrankUn McKinley. et ux

29 Lydla L. Baiiev. et ai
30 {.ester Linger, et ai

HG Energy II Appelachia, LLC
Well No. Evens 1213 SSH MOD

Pags3of3

Notes:

Well No. Evans 1213 S-6H

UTM NAD 1983 (USSF)

Top Hole Coordinates
N: 14,205.067.27'

E: 1,777.991.97'

Landing Point Coordinates
N: 14.204,942.36'

E: 1,778.961.92'
Bottom Hole Coordinates

N: 14,187,415.65'

E; 1,785,155.21*

Well Location References

Not to Scale

Evans

1213 Pad
5/8'

Reber

Proposed Weil
Evans 1213 S-6H

5/8"

Rebar

Notes: Weil No. Evans 1213 S-6H

West Virginia Coordinate System of 1927. North Zone
based upon Differential GPS Measurements.

Top Hole coordinates Bottom Hole coordinates
Latitude: 39'"06'55.71'' Latitude: 39''04'00.78''
Longitude: 80''30'54.48'' Longitude; 80'29'24.83"

UTM Zone 17. NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates Bottom Hole Coordinates
N: 4.3Z9.713.163m N: 4.324.332.939m
E: 541.933.036m E: 544.116.396m

Plat orientation and comer and well references are
based upon the grid north meridian. Well location
references are based upon the magnetic meridian.

Legend

Proposed gas well

Well Reference, as noted

Monument, as noted

Existing Well, as noted

Existing Plugged Well, as noted

Digitized Well, as noted

Creek or Drain

Existing Road

Surface boundary (approx.)

Adjoiner surface tracts (approx.)

Wellhead Layout (NTS)

I S

ii

ii
cS

II

m *»•
V- o

SI

Ii

li
o 2t

sS
Ii

S 89'58' E

15' O.C.

^ i-(g)
$
M IS m

I:?
w

I
0. 5

5
N.

CO
m c?

a ri
i

'I

I  "

-i) i
«0 In

a it
I

1 Lawie'^0, '.'Fftaman CrteKDIst.' 1 1
TM/Par bwner 1 Ac.

^294,00

115,00

[Tj 6C/4 Suzanne L. & Jemee M. Evens, ill

2] 6C / 3.2
John K. Bumside &
Bertha F. Benadum

666 / 44

~3~\ 6C/3 Phillip E. Bumside 686 T/ir
A 1 6C/21 Ciarenee 0, Thecker, e( si 446/493.

111/361 25.14

^.2T

5 6C/20
^Steffi GAS tmnsmleslen

& Storege inc.

6 ~6ClJ~ Bradford A. & Michelle b. Taylor
mmmm7  60/103 Bradford A, & Michaila D. Taylor

8  6C/18 Bradford A. & Mlchalle b. taylor wiRmm 78.60
6 80/12 Bradford A. Taylor | 673/1 101,fe
10 6D /102 Bradford A. Taylor 6.62"
11 60/4 Bradford A. Taylor 48.00
12 60/22 Wanda A. White 123,00
13 6D/6 David B. Hail & Wandall S. Hall 196.60

14 6D/6 James R. & Mary Lou Myers (lB) 727/811 71.80

IS 60/21 James P. & Mary Lou Myers (LI) 727/811 95.00

16 60/20 Thome E. & Ladonna J. Cayton 581 /145 2.50

17 60/18 Thome E. & Ladonna J. Cayton 551/145 18.50

18 60/19 theme E. & Ladonna J. Cayton 561/145 78.90

19 60/19.4 Jesse & Bobbi Jo Bell 720 / 844 1.68

20 60/19.7 Jesse & Bobbi Jo Bell 720 / 844 0.73

21 60/18.1 Jesse & Bobbi Jo Bell 720/844 0.50

22 60/18 Brian K. & Sherri Skidmore 713/848 1  2.00

23 60/17 Raymond M. Peters 610/706 74.75

24 60/15.1 Tanya A. Cayton 748/248 0.34

25 60/19.5 Crawford & Alice A. Byrd 342/303 0.46

26 60/19.2 Thome E. & Ladonna J. Cayton 307 / 535 0.53

27 60/15 Thome E. & Ladonna J. Cayton 851 /145 18.66

28 6E/13 Charles F. Bumpter 600/507 123,45

29 6E/13,2 Joseph F. Anita D. Karp 570/210 1  11.18

30 6E/13.4 William E. 4 Katrina 0. Poiey 562 / 366 1.43

31 6E/13.1 Chandra & Melissa Krinov 596 / 482 3.38

32 6E/13.13 William E. & Katrina D. Posay 604 / 500 1.89

33 6E/13.7 Dustih & Mona Moodispaw 860 / 316 1.80

34 6E/13.8 Steve & Linda Comelt 582 / 460 2.48

35 6E/13.16 Steve & Linda Comail 644/39 1.66

36 6E/13.5 Dustin & Mona Moodlspaw 566 / 497 1.76

37 BE/13.10 Tony D. & Brande 6. Fisher 598 / 506 2.65

38 6E/13.6 Cecil & Rose Clark 617/240 1.22

39 6E/14 Linda Wright F31 130 89.12

40 6E/14.4 Tom McNemar W49/2eO 1.00

41 6E/14.2 Linda Wright F31/130 1.49

42 6E/14.5 Charles McNemar 453/617 1.00

43 6E/14.3 Tom McNemar W49 / 290 1.35

44 6E/14.1 Linda Wright F31 /130 8.20

45 6E/14.6 Richard 0. & Patricia A. White 461 /2S9 1.10

46 6E/14.7 Richard 0. & Patricia A. White 461/259 1.74

47 6E/15.1 : Robert H. & Janet E. Bamett 614/466 4.59

48 6E/16.5 ■ Granville & Kav Hosey 490/162 16.00

49 6E/16.7 Pamela E. Caipenter 573/431 2.64 ;

50 6E/15 Robert H. & Janet E. Bamett 602/516 4.59 '

51 6E/25 Oenise Renee Smith W49 / 627 11.81

52 6E/25.1 Linda Weaver 701 / 521 0.94

53 13/6 Robert H. & Janet E. Bamett 341/150 0.64

54 13/5 Robert H. & Janet E. Bamett 341 150 0.59

55 13/4 John A. Hefner 584 / 681 0.65

56 13/9 Oelmer J. & Helen T. Butcher 654 / 554 0.77

57 13/8 WBR Rentals, LLC 697/315 0.63

58 13/7 Nigel J. Bean 737 / 788 0.86

59 13/14 Eugene R. Caihoun. et ai 623/295 2.02

60 6E/16.14 Bernard J. Cutler & Beatrice Hamilton 672 / 623 2.77

61 6E/16.13 Jeffrey L. Pisher 620 /105 1.47

62 6E/16.10 Herbert W. Sleigh 748/57 2.65

63 6E/16.15 Herbert W. Blelgh 678 / 452 1.76

64 6E/16.6 Herbert W, Sleigh 526/181 10.27

65 6E/24 Elizabeth A. Heniine. et a! W55/143 34.77

66 6E/23.1 Joanna E. & Kevin N. Britton 663/377 48.58

67 6E/22.2 Broad Run Baptist Church 314/411 53.66

M 6E/21 William R. Pratt 269.87

PILE NO: 235-36-12-19

DRAWING NO: Evans 1213 S-6H Well Plat
SCALE: 1" = 2000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS. Bridgeport, WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: October? 20 21

opERATOitoWEaw-

API WELL NO KoP

47 - 041 - 05722

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL EGAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP E SHALLOW

LOCATION; ELEVATION:1.227.6' WATERSHED: Middle West Fork Creek
DISTRICT: Freemans Creek
SURFACE OWNER:S^^Q""® Evans & James M., Ill
ROYALTY OWNER: Mary C. Bumside, et al, et a! LEASE NO:

Btm: Weston

QUADRANGLE: Top: Camden
COUNTY: Lewis
ACREAGE: 294.00

ACREAGE: 294.00

PROPOSED WORK: □ DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION E OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) BH-MOD

0,760 T\

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH:26.072'tmd

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy ii Appalachia, LLC
ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White
ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

11/19/2021




